

250-271 Q&As

Administration of Symantec NetBackup 7.5 for UNIX

Pass Symantec 250-271 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.leads4pass.com/250-271.html>

100% Passing Guarantee
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Symantec
Official Exam Center

-  **Instant Download** After Purchase
-  **100% Money Back** Guarantee
-  **365 Days** Free Update
-  **800,000+** Satisfied Customers



QUESTION 1

A backup job exits with "Status Code 1: the requested operation was partially successful". Which resource will provide useful information on the specific cause of this issue?

- A. the All Log Entries report
- B. the Client Backups report
- C. the bptm log on the media server involved in the backup job
- D. the bpcd log on the client system for the job

Correct Answer: A

QUESTION 2

An organization needs to have backups span between different BasicDisk storage units. The "Allow backups to span disk" setting has been enabled in the host properties. What else is required to allow backups to span disks?

- A. enable the "Enable standalone drive extension" setting in host properties
- B. put the BasicDisk storage units in a storage unit group
- C. create a disk pool with all the appropriate disk volumes
- D. configure the media server as a storage server

Correct Answer: B

QUESTION 3

How does a Symantec NetBackup administrator determine which Storage Lifecycle Policies image copies are incomplete?

- A. nbstl
- B. nbslputil
- C. nbstlilist
- D. nbstlutil

Correct Answer: D

QUESTION 4

An administrator is unable to back up all client data within a given backup window. The current configuration is displayed below. One Master/Media server 4x 1GB network connection GB Fibre Channel HBA to tape Library with 4

LTO3 tape drives (max 4 drives) clients with 100 MB network connections. How should the administrator improve performance and decrease backup elapsed time?

- A. enable multiplexing in the policy schedules
- B. replace LTO3 drives with LTO5 drives
- C. replace the network switch with a 10GB switch
- D. enable client side compression

Correct Answer: A

QUESTION 5

A media server has four configured LTO5 drives. Two are configured to one HBA and two are configured to the other. A Symantec NetBackup administrator needs to add redundancy and reconfigure the tape drives so that each HBA sees all four LTO5 drives. After the zoning and OS configuration has been completed, the administrator wants to add and test one of the new paths to a drive to ensure the environment runs correctly. How should the administrator add an additional path to one of the existing drives?

- A. rerun the Device Configuration Wizard for all devices
- B. use the Add Path dialog box to an existing drive
- C. use the Add Drive dialog and add the path as a new drive
- D. use the Add Path Device Configuration Wizard

Correct Answer: B

[Latest 250-271 Dumps](#)

[250-271 PDF Dumps](#)

[250-271 VCE Dumps](#)